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Memo 

 To: DISTRIBUTION LIST 

 From: Dionne Filiatrault, Technical Advisor  

 Subject:  NWB1CUL9902 - Reclamation Program – 2001 Status Report 

Date: November 26, 2001   

Available for your review – through the internet on our ftp site at ftp.nwb.yk.com in 
the folder “Cullaton” - is a copy of the report titled, “Cullaton Lake Reclamation 
Program – 2001 Status Report” received November 20, 2001 submitted by 
Homestake Canada Inc. in conjunction with their letter withdrawing their 
amendment application for the disposal of waste rock into Shear Lake.   

The NWB would like to ensure a broad thorough review is performed of all plans 
submitted to the Board and is requesting your assistance in the review of this report 
and would appreciate receiving any comments and recommendations by January 
11, 2002. 
 
If you have any concerns or questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 867-
360-6338 or by fax 867-360-6369 or e-mail dionne@polarnet.ca 
 
Original signed by: 
 
 
Dionne Filiatrault, P. Eng. 
Technical Advisor 

ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com/�
mailto:dionne@polarnet.ca�


 

TECHNICAL DISTRIBUTION LIST 
Reclamation Status Report 
Homestake Canada Inc. 
NWB1CUL9902  

 Organization Person E-mail Phone Fax 
1 Homestake Vernon Betts vbetts@homestake.com (604)684-2345 (604)684-9831 

      
2 NIRB Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca (867)983-2593 (867)983-2594 
3 NWMB Josee Gallipeau jgallipeau@nwmb.com (867)979-6962 (867)979-7785 
4 NTI Carson Gillis cgillis@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
5 NTI Stefan Lopapka slopapka@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2724 
6 DSD Paul Partridge ppartridge@gov.nu.ca  (867) 975-5980 

7 Kivalliq Inuit 
Association 

Tongola Sandy tsandy@arctic.ca (867) 645-2810 (867) 645-3855 

8 DIAND Paul Smith smithp@inac.gc.ca  (867)975-4560 
9 DFO-Iqaluit Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca    (867) 979-8039 

10 EC-Iqaluit Lawrence Ignace lawrence.ignace@ec.gc.ca (867)975-4639 (867)975-4645 
11 KWF Executive Director kwfjan@faultspring.com (867) 857-2695 (867) 857-2990 
12 Kiv-Health Board Wanda Poirier wpoirier@gov.nu.ca   (867) 645-2409 
13 CG&T Doug Sitland dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)979-5341 (867)979-5811 

      
14 Hamlet of Arviat Darren Flynn darrenf@netcom.ca (867)857-2841 (867)857-2519 
15 KIA-Arviat   (867)857-2914 (867)857-2786 
16 HTO-Arviat   (867)857-2636 (867)857-2488 
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